TWENTY-THIRD CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2023

C.B. NO. 23-48

A RESOLUTION

To confirm the nomination of Mr. Alik K. Jackson to serve as a board member of the Caroline Island Air Corporation, representing the state of Kosrae. 1 WHEREAS, pursuant to section 6 of Public Law No. 10-72, as 2 amended by Public Laws Nos. 10-103 and 16-26, the President of the 3 Federated States of Micronesia has nominated Mr. Alik K. Jackson to serve as board member of the Caroline Island Air Corporation, 4 5 representing the state of Kosrae; and 6 WHEREAS, the nomination of Mr. Alik K. Jackson is subject 7 to the advice and consent of Congress; and WHEREAS, Mr. Jackson has suitable experience for this 8 position as a board member, and he is qualified to serve in this 9 10 capacity; now, therefore, 11 BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty-Third Congress of the 12 Federated States of Micronesia, Second Regular Session, 2023, that the Congress hereby confirms the nomination of Mr. Alik K. Jackson 13 14 to serve as a board member of the Caroline Island Air Corporation, 15 representing the state of Kosrae; and 16 17 18 19 20

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
2	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
3	of Micronesia, the Governor of each state of the Nation and to Mr.
4	Alik K. Jackson.
5	
6	Date: 9/1/23 Introduced by: /s/ Quincy Lawrence
7	Quincy Lawrence (by request)
, 8	(by request)
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17 18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
23	
24 25	
20	